OF PUBLICATION

December 30, 2024

2654799 Ontario Ltd.

Description of the premises: Radtke Estates Subdivision, Phase 2-1, Petawawa Ontario

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: PIN 57106-0090: PT LTS 19 & 20 CON 6 PETAWAWA, PTS 1, 2, 3, 5, 6 & 7, 49R17438, EXCEPT PTS 1 & 2, 49R17809 & PLAN 49M87; SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT IN GROSS OVER PT 6, 49R17438 AS IN R424572; SUBJECT TO AN EASMENT IN GROSS OVER PT1, 49R18531 AS IN RE192747; TOWN OF PETAWAWA, PETAWAWA

The contract with R.G.T. Clouthier Construction Ltd.

dated the 11th day of November, 2022

is terminated on the 17th day of December, 2024

Date: December 17, 2024

Publication date: December 30, 2024

Form ID: <u>F8-103724</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F8-103724</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice